

COMPETITION TRIBUNAL OF SOUTH AFRICA

Case	No.:	FFR08	31Aug23
------	------	-------	---------

In the matter between:

EVIII Red Rocket Co-Invest Ltd

Applicant

And

The Competition Commission

Respondent

Panel: L Mncube (Presiding Member)

S Goga (Tribunal Member) A Ndoni (Tribunal Member)

Heard on: 27 October 2023 Decided on: 27 October 2023

ORDER (Application for refund of Filing Fee)

In relation to the application filed by the Applicant in terms of Rule 34(2)(b) of the Rules for the conduct of Proceedings in the Competition Commission, and in accordance with Rule 31(1)(f) of the Rules for the Conduct of Proceedings in the Competition Tribunal, after having heard the application in chambers, the Competition Tribunal orders as follows:

1. The Applicant's application for a refund of a merger filing fee is hereby granted.

Signed by:Liberty Mncube Signed at:2023-10-27 15:57:12 +02:00 Reason:Witnessing Liberty Mncube

L-Hucube

Presiding Member Date
Professor Liberty Mncube

Concurring: Ms Sha'ista Goga and Ms Andiswa Ndoni